Community organizations and LCCC organizations scheduling the Surbrugg/Prentice Auditorium are required to ensure guest

seating capacities comply with the Wyoming State Fire Code. The Surbrugg/Prentice Auditorium seating capacity, as

determined by Wyoming

b. The Wyoming State Fire Code is four hundred (400) seats and includes three hundred and eighty-two (382) regular seats and

eighteen (18) ADA seats.  The Fire Code makes no allowance for standing room in the Surbrugg/Prentice Auditorium.

11. Rate Schedule

a. Community customers whose event benefits an LCCC program may qualify for a LCCC Sponsorship, and a facility rental fee